
r4l~tl~tt41~1 
*TOP40* 
WITH CASEY KASEM 

TO: AMERICAN TOP 40 SUBSCRIBERS 

OAT£· 10/10/83 

HE· lOCAl COMMERCIAl AVAILABILITY 

IN THIS WEEK'S AMERICAN TOP 40, PROGRAM 834-3 FOR 

AIR OCTOBER 15-16, 1983, THERE IS AN ADDITIONAl 5Y2 

MINUTES OF lOCAl COMMERCIAl AVAILABILITY. 

THERE ARE THIRTY SECONDS AVAILABLE LOCATED AT C-2 

AND C-5 IN All HOURS AND THIRTY SECONDS AT C-4 IN 

HOURS ONE, THREE, AND FOUR. 

[ABc-~;;mark] • 3575 Cahuenga Blvd. West D Suite 555 D Los Angeles. CA 90068 D 2 t 3/980-9490 



AME ICAN 
•10P40* 
WI T H C A Sf_ Y 10: t, ~ ~ ''I 

SCHEDULeD ACTUAL 
START TIME TIME 

/~ oo:oo 

~~ 09:19 

ll.f ~9Jf~ 

10:19 

11:19 

20:19 

20:49 

22:19 

JL/ 30:33 

tt/'6103 

31:33 
32:33 

j ABCWotennark / G FOR WEEK ENpl.NG: 10/15/8 3 
CYCLE NO. ti_3 4 PROGRAM 3 OF 13 

DISC Ill HALF HOUR NO. __..1..£A..__ ____ .....--
PAGE NO. _ _,.l,___ 

3575 Cahuenga Blvd. W., Suite 555, Los Angeles, CA 90068 ABC Contemporary Radio Network 

ELEMENT 

OPENING BILLBOARD: (VOICE ONLY) "NOW, AMERICAN TOP 40 IS 
BROUGHT TO YOU IN PART BY CHEWELS, THE SUGARLESS GUM WITH 
TREMEMDOUS FLAVOR AND STUPENDOUS TASTE." 
THEME AND OPENING OF PART I 

RUNNING 
TIME 

THEME: "SHUCKATOOM THEME FROM AMERICAN TOP 4 0 II (MARKWATER I 09-:19 

M;~/ LW#1 

#40. 

TOTAL ECLIPSE OF THE HEART (B) 
Bonnie Tyler 

EVERYDAY PEOPLE (B) 
Joan Jett & the Blackhearts 

C-1 
NETWORKSPOT: Chewels/AT&T 

(OUT CUE) Jingle ends cold with... ~ 
... call up and just say hi."~ 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40, then Casey I.D. 's himself. 

#39. WHAT AM I GONNA DO (A&B) 

#38. 
Rod Stewart 

EVERYDAY I WRITE THE BOOK (A) 
Elvis Costello & The Attractions 

C-2 

NETWORK SPOT: Fostex 
(OUT CUE) Voice out cold with ..• 

" .•• green box •.. Fostex 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

#37. 

#36. 

CAN'T SHAKE LOOSE (A) 
Agnetha Faltskog 

FOOLIN' (B) 
Def Leppard 

-----... 
NETWORKSPOT: Trident/Pennzoil 

C-3 

(OUT CUE) Voice out cold with ... 

wash.'~ 

.. 

" ... quality protection ... ask for it~ 

LOCAL INSERT: 
STATION I. D.: 

30/30 

60 

09:00 

30 

1:30 

08:14 

30/30 

60 
10 



AME ICAN 
*lOP40* 

WITH (ASEY l<ASE•/1 

SCHEDULRD ACTUAL 
START TIME TIME 

I~ 32:43 

I ABCWotermark J G 
3575 Cahuenga Blvd. W., Suite 555, Los Angeles, CA 90068 

ELEMENT 

FOR WEEK ENQI_riQ: 10 I 15 I 8 3 
CYCLE NO. !;Li4 PROGRAM 3 OF _13_ 

DISC 8. HALF HOUR NO. ~l.,_,B"'-------~-
PAGE NO. ---'2~-

ABC Contemporary Radio Network 

RUNNING 
TIME 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40, then Casey I.D. 's himself. 

STATION MENTIONS 
#35. LOVE IS A BATTLEFIELD (A&B) 

Pat Benatar 
34.WD. EVERY BREATH YOU TAKE (B) 

The Police 

09:55 

~·-+----~---------------~c~~-------------------+-------1 

42:38 

43:08 
44:38 

JLf 48:08 

J'-1 1.(90 g 

49:38 

50:08 

57:20 

57:50 

59:50 

NETWORK SPOT: Armour Hot Dogs 
(OUT CUE) Jingle ends cold after .•. 

" ... dogs kids love to bite." 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

#33. IT MUST BE LOVE (A) 
Madness 

C·5 

NETWORK SPOT: Honda Motorcycles/Trident 
(OUT CUE) Jingle ends cold after ... 

" ... to sugerless gum." 

u:cAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40, then Casey I.D. 's himself. 

#32. 

#31. 

LOVE IS A STRANGER (B) 
Eurythmics 

CUM ON FEEL THE NOIZE (A) 
. Quiet Riot 

THEME UP AND UNDER WITH TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 57:33 
THEME TO: 57: 50 

C·& 

LOCAL INSERT: 

STATION I. D.: 

I 30 

1:30 

03:30 

60/30 

30 

07:12 

2:00 

10 
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AME ICAN 
*IDP40* 
WITH (ASfY I<:ASfM 

SCHEDULID ACTUAL 
STAAT TIME TIME 

.: 00:00 

:5 09:33 
5 J t)()j 

10:33 

11:33 

20:22 

20:52 

22:22 

29:52 

30:52 

31:52 

10/15/83 
FOR WEEK ENDING: ------....-----

I ABCWatermork I e CYCLE NO. 834 PROGRAM_..._J __ OF 13 

DISC & HALF HOUR NO. --=2:.:.A=-------..r--
PAGE NO. _ _::3,___ 

3575 Cahuenga Blvd. W., Suite 555, Los Angeles, CA 90068 ABC Contemporary Radio Network 

ELEMENT 

THEME AND OPENING OF PART II 

~TATION WELCOMES 
#30. HEART AND SOUL (B) 

Huey Lewis & the News 
#29. DR. HECKYLL & MR. JIVE (A) 

Men At Work 

NETWORKSPOT: Chewels/AT&T 
(OUT CUE) 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

DON IT CRY (A) 
Asia 

C-1 

Jingle fades after ..• 
" •.. just say hi, reach out." 

#28. 

#27. SITTING AT THE WHEEL (A) 
The Moody Blues 

C-2 I 

NETWORK SPOT: Fostex 
(OUT CUE) Voice out cold with .•• 

" •.• green box .•• Fostex wash./J 
LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

SAY SAY SAY (A) #26. 

#25. 
Paul McCartney and Michael Jackson 

THIS TIME (B) 
, Bryan Adams 

NETWORKSPOT: TSR Hobbies 
(OUT CUE) 

LOCAL INSERT: 
STATION I. D.: 

/ 
C-3 .it:. 

Voice out cold with... . 
" ••• products of your i:rnagin tion." 

RUNNING 
TIME 

09:33 

30/30 

60 

08:49 

30 

1:30 

07:30 

60 

60 
10 



AME ICAN 
•10P40* 

W ! T H ( A S E Y I< A S [ '1.'\ 

SCHEDULeD 
C:: STAAT TIME 

._J 32:02 

ACTUAL 
TIME 

/J 39:35 

I~ iJL ~5 

40:35 
41:35 

I 5 45:59 

I '0 4&5f 

47:29 

47:59 

57:20 

57:50 

59:50 

J ABCWatermark J G 
3575 Cahuenga Blvd. W., Suite 555, Los Angeles, CA 90068 

ELEMENT 

10/15/83 
FOR WEEK ENQ.It:IQ.: ___ _;__---;..-----.,..-
CYCLE NO. li ,jj! PROGRAM 3 OF _13_ 

DISC 8t HALF HOUR NO. _=.:2B=-------.---
PAGE NO. _.3.4 __ 

ABC Contemporary Radio Network 

RUNNING 
TIME 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40, then Casey I.D.'s himself . 

#24. 

TX: 

UPTOWN GIRL (B) 
Billy Joel 

START ME UP (A) 
Rolling Stones 

NETWORK SPOT: 
C-4 

Armour Hot Dogs/Pennzoil 
(OUT CUE) Voice out cold with •.. 

" .•. quality protection ••. ask for 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

STATION MENTIONS 
#23. MANIAC (A) 

Michael Sembello 

C·S 
NETWORK SPOT: Honda Motorcycles/Chewels 

(OUT CUE) Jingle ends cold with ••• 
" ..• I got Chewels." 

LOCAL lNSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

#22. MODERN LOVE (A) )!( David Bowie 
QL: MAN HITTING SOLO/DUO/TRIO 
#21. PUTTIN' ON THE RITZ ( ) 

Taco 
THEME UP AND UNDER WITH TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 57:33 
THEME TO: 57:50 

C·& 

LOCAL INSERT: 

STATION I. 0.: 

~' 

07:33 

30/30 

it." 

60 

04:24 

60/30 

30 

09:34 

2:00 

10 
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AME ICAN 
•10P40* 
VVITH (AS.[Y ~AS[ .. ~ 

SCMEDUL.D ACTUAL 
START TIME TIME 

I~ oo:oo 

I ~ OS: 12 

J/? (J5'1J. 

06:12 

07:12 

16:10 

16:40 

18:10 

28;33 
29:33 

J ABC watermark J G FOR WEEK ENI;I.I~Ci: 10/15/83 
CYCLE NO. ts_jq PROGRAM 3 OF _13_ 

DISC Ill HALF HOUR NO. _3=.,A~---~--
PAGE NO. _.::!.5 __ 

3575 Cahuenga Blvd. W., Suite 555, Los Angeles, CA 90068 ABC Contemporary Radio Netwcn 

ELEMENT 

THEME AND OPENING OF PART III 

#20. BIG LOG (A) 
Robert Plant 

NETWORKSPOT: Chewe1s/Sure 
(OUT CUE) 

C·1 

Jingle fades after •.. 
& Natural ~ 

" ... You'll never go back to-th ck." 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40, then Casey !.D.'s himself. 

#19. 

#18. 

TONIGHT I CELEBRATE MY LOVE (A&B) 
Peabo Bryson/Roberta Flack 

IF ANYONE FALLS (A&B) 
Stevie Nicks 

/ 
NETWORK SPOT: Fostex 

(OUT CUE) 

C-2 

Voice out cold with .•• 
" ... green box •.. Fostex wash. I 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40, then Casey !.D.'s himself. 

#17. SUDDENLY LAST SUMMER (B) 
The Motels 

#16. HOW AM I SUPPOSED TO LIVE WITHOUT YOU (A&B) 
Laura Branigan 

C-3 

NETWORKSPOT: Trident/NBC-TV 
(OUT CUE) Voice out cold with ..• 

" ..• Sunday night on NBC." 

LOCAL INSERT: 
STATION I. D.: 

I 

i 
I 

RUNNING 
TIME 

05:12 

30/30 

60 

08:58 

30 

1:30 

09:23 

30/30 

60 
10 



AME ICAN 
*lOP40* 

WiTH (AS[Y i'ASEM 

SCHEDULeD ACTUAL 
START TIME TIME 

) ~ 29:43 

38:11 

38:41 

40:11 

I~ 46:34 

I~ ~73~ 

48:04 

48:34 

57:37 

57:50 

59;50 

I ABC Watermark I G FORWEEKENQI~G: 10/15/83 
CYCLE NO I:Li4 PROGRAM 3 OF _13_ 

DISC 8. HALF HOUR NO. ___,3o!.:B=-------=---
PAGE NO. --'6u..___ 

3575 Cahuenga Blvd. W., Suite 555, Los Angeles, CA 90068 ABC Contemporary Radio Network 

ELEMENT 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

#15. 

#14. 

PROMISES, PROMISES (A) 
Naked Eyes 

FAR FROM OVER (A) 
Frank Stallone 

C-4 
NETWORK SPOT: Armour Hot Dogs 

(OUT CUE) Jingle ends cold after •.. 
" •.. dogs kids love to bite." 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

~TATION MENTIONS 
~13. DELIRIOUS (A) 

Prince 
~12. BURNING DOWN THE HOUSE (A) 

Talking Heads 

C-5 
NETWORK SPOT: Honda Motorcycler/AT&T 

(OUT CUE) Jingle fades after ••• 
" ••• reach out and touch 

,r lY'lU INSERI': 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

#11. TELEFONE (LONG DISTANCE LOVE AFFAIR) (B) 
Sheena Easton 

LDD: I JUST CAN'T HELP BELIEVIN' ( ) 
B.J. Thomas 

someot..' 

~/ 
~HEME UP AND UNDER WITH TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 57:48 

II':MI': TO• 57•.50 
C·& 

LOCAL INSERT: 

STATION I. D.: 

RUNNING 
TIME 

08:28 

30 

1:30 

06:23 

60/30 

30 

09:14 

2:00 

10 
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AME ICAN 
*lOP40* 

SCMEDULRD ACTUAL 
START TIME TIME 

17 00:00 

/7 03:53 

J7 04~3 

04:53 

05:53 

18:12 

JR~42 

20:12 

1 7 28:25 

J1 J~55 

29:25 
30:25 

I ABCWatermark I G FORWEEKENDING: 10/15/83 
CYCLE NO. 8 3 4 PROGRAM 3 OF _13_ 

DISCS. HALF HOUR NO. --"4 .... A...__=----......,--
PAGE NO. ----'7'------

3575 Cahuenga Blvd. W., Suite 555, Los Angeles, CA 90068 ABC Contemporary Radio Network 

ELEMENT 

THEME AND OPENING OF PART IV 

#10. SEXY+ 17 (B) 
Stray Cats 

C-1 ~ NETWORKSPOT: Chewels/Sure & Nat·ural 1 

(OUT CUE) Jingle fades after ..• 
" ... Your 11 never go back to thic \" 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

#9. 

#8. 

#7. 

TELL HER ABOUT IT (B) 
Billy Joel 

THE.SAFETY DANCE (B) 
Men Without Hats 

ALL NIGHT LONG (ALL NIGHT) (A) 
Lionel Richie 

C-2 

I 
NETWORK SPOT: Fostex 

(OUT CUE) Voice out cold with... ~ 
" ••• green box ••• Fostex wash. " !\._ 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

#6. 

#5. 

ONE THING LEADS TO ANOTHER (A) 
The Fixx 

ISLANDS IN THE STREAM (B) 
Kenny Rogers with Dolly Parton 

C-3 

NETWORKSPOT: Chewels/NBC-TV 
(OUT CUE) Voice out cold with 

" ••• Sunday night on NBC." 

LOCAL INSERT: 
STATION I. D.: 

-~ 

RUNNING 
TIME 

03:53 

30/30 

60 

12:19 

30 

1:30 

08:13 

30/30 

60 
10 



AME ICAN 
*lOP40* 
WITH (ASEY rA)EM 

SCHEDULRD ACTUAL 
STAAT TIME TIME 

17 30:35 

I ABCWatermark I • 
3575 Cahuenga Blvd. W., Suite 555, Los Angeles, CA 90068 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

STATION MENITONS 
#4. TRUE (A) 

Spandau Ballet 

ELEMENT 

10/15/83 
FOR WEEK ENOH:#Ci: 

3 CYCLE NO. lj.j4 PROGRAM_ ...... __ OF _13_ 

DISCS. HALF HOUR NO. ---'4""'B...__ ___ _,.... __ 
PAGE NO. -""-8 __ 

ABC Contemporary Radio NetWOitl 

RUNNING 
TIME 

05:04 

~--4-----~--------------------------~c~~~------------------------------~----~ 

35:39 

36:09 

37:39 

17 42:44 

/7 43'1~ 

44:14 

44:44 

NETWORK SPOT: Armour Hot Dogs ~i' 
(OUT CUE) Jingle ends cold after .•. 

" ... dogs kids love to bite." 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

#3. KING OF PAIN (B) 
The Police 

C-5 

NETWORKSPOT: Honda Motorcycles/Trident 
(OUT CUE) Jingle ends cold with ••• 

" •.• to sugarless gum." 

LOCAL INSERI': 

LOGO 
#2. 

#1. 

AMERICAN TOP 40 ,then Casey I.D.'s himself. 
MAKING LOVE OUT OF NOTHING AT ALL (B) 

Air Supply 
TOTAL ECLIPSE OF THE HEART (B) 

Bonnie Tyler 
CLOSING BILLBOARD: "AMERICAN TOP 40 HAS BEEN BROUGTH TO YOU 
IN PART BY CHEWELS, THE SUGARLESS GUM WITH TREMEDMOUS FLAVOR 
~ND STUPENDOUS TASTE. " . 

57:03 THEME UP AND UNDER WITH TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 57:41 
~-~---~THEME TO· 57:50 

C-6 

57:50 LOCAL INSERT: 

59:50 STATION I. D.: 

30 

1:30 

05:05 

60/30 

30 

12:57 

2:00 

10 
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